

Bids Open: 10:00 a.m. Date: January 11, 2000

PROJECT NOS. X9909, B0-0777, A9-0556, A9-0468

BASE BID				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Silvia Construction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	32,000	1.50	48,000.00	1.00	32,000.00
2	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	13,960	1.00	13,960.00	1.00	13,960.00
3	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.12' MAX)	SQYD	18,680	1.00	18,680.00	0.85	15,878.00
4	011510	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.29' MAX)	SQYD	4,450	1.00	4,450.00	3.20	14,240.00
5	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	5,125	50.00	256,250.00	52.60	269,575.00
6	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	6,210	6.00	37,260.00	8.00	49,680.00
7	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,575	10.00	15,750.00	14.00	22,050.00
8	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	460	12.00	5,520.00	17.00	7,820.00
9	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)(CRS 403) CASE B	EA	22	700.00	15,400.00	1,160.00	25,520.00
10	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	21,000.00	21,000.00	23,800.00	23,800.00
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	2,650.00	2,650.00
12	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	31,700	1.00	31,700.00	0.50	15,850.00
13	374205	SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
14	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	8,645	30.00	259,350.00	32.40	280,098.00
15	510200	CLASS B CONCRETE (STAMPED)	SQFT	7,000	7.50	52,500.00	5.75	40,250.00
16	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	813	4.00	3,252.00	3.60	2,926.80
17	860811	DETECTOR LOOPS	EA	2	450.00	900.00	670.00	1,340.00
TOTALS:						799,972.00		845,637.80

ALTERNATE A				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Silvia Construction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
18	510200	CLASS B CONCRETE (STAMPED)	SQFT	3,900	7.50	29,250.00	6.40	24,960.00
SUBTOTAL ALT. A:						29,250.00		24,960.00

TOTALS:								
ITEMS 1-18						829,222.00		870,597.80

ALTERNATE B				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Silvia Construction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
19	510216	CLASS B CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	3,900	5.00	19,500.00	4.10	15,990.00
SUBTOTAL ALT. B:						19,500.00		15,990.00

TOTALS:								
ITEMS 1-17, 19						819,472.00		861,627.80

Bids Open: 10:00 a.m. Date: January 11, 2000

PROJECT NOS. X9909, B0-0777, A9-0556, A9-0468

BASE BID						Match Corporation		R.J. Noble Company	
						San Bernardino, CA 92412		Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	
1	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	32,000	1.20	38,400.00	0.95	30,400.00	
2	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	13,960	0.65	9,074.00	1.15	16,054.00	
3	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.12' MAX)	SQYD	18,680	0.85	15,878.00	0.95	17,746.00	
4	011510	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.29' MAX)	SQYD	4,450	3.00	13,350.00	2.30	10,235.00	
5	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	5,125	44.00	225,500.00	45.00	230,625.00	
6	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	6,210	8.50	52,785.00	5.75	35,707.50	
7	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,575	19.40	30,555.00	25.00	39,375.00	
8	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	460	21.00	9,660.00	17.75	8,165.00	
9	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) CASE B	EA	22	1,400.00	30,800.00	1,500.00	33,000.00	
10	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	92,706.00	92,706.00	96,500.00	96,500.00	
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	11,800.00	11,800.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	
12	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	31,700	1.00	31,700.00	1.10	34,870.00	
13	374205	SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	
14	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	8,645	27.00	233,415.00	28.00	242,060.00	
15	510200	CLASS B CONCRETE (STAMPED)	SQFT	7,000	6.00	42,000.00	4.50	31,500.00	
16	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	813	3.00	2,439.00	3.50	2,845.50	
17	860811	DETECTOR LOOPS	EA	2	600.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,000.00	
TOTALS:						876,262.00		885,083.00	

ALTERNATE A						Match Corporation		R.J. Noble Company	
						San Bernardino, CA 92412		Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	
18	510200	CLASS B CONCRETE (STAMPED)	SQFT	3,900	6.50	25,350.00	5.40	21,060.00	
SUBTOTAL ALT. A:						25,350.00		21,060.00	

TOTALS:								
ITEMS 1-18						901,612.00		906,143.00

ALTERNATE B						Match Corporation		R.J. Noble Company	
						San Bernardino, CA 92412		Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	
19	510216	CLASS B CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	3,900	2.80	10,920.00	3.00	11,700.00	
SUBTOTAL ALT. B:						10,920.00		11,700.00	

TOTALS:								
ITEMS 1-17, 19						887,182.00		896,783.00

Bids Open: 10:00 a.m. Date: January 11, 2000

PROJECT NOS. X9909, B0-0777, A9-0556, A9-0468

BASE BID					Sully Miller Contracting Co.		Gentry Brothers, Inc.	
					Anaheim, CA 92801		Irwindale, CA 91706	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	32,000	1.75	56,000.00	0.50	16,000.00
2	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	13,960	1.45	20,242.00	1.25	17,450.00
3	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.12' MAX)	SQYD	18,680	1.05	19,614.00	1.00	18,680.00
4	011510	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.29' MAX)	SQYD	4,450	4.25	18,912.50	2.00	8,900.00
5	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	5,125	58.00	297,250.00	61.00	312,625.00
6	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	6,210	6.30	39,123.00	4.75	29,497.50
7	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,575	17.50	27,562.50	20.00	31,500.00
8	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	460	17.75	8,165.00	21.00	9,660.00
9	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) CASE B	EA	22	950.00	20,900.00	900.00	19,800.00
10	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	34,000.00	34,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	42,500.00	42,500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
12	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	31,700	0.30	9,510.00	1.00	31,700.00
13	374205	SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
14	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	8,645	32.00	276,640.00	37.00	319,865.00
15	510200	CLASS B CONCRETE (STAMPED)	SQFT	7,000	4.85	33,950.00	4.25	29,750.00
16	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	813	3.55	2,886.15	4.00	3,252.00
17	860811	DETECTOR LOOPS	EA	2	630.00	1,260.00	400.00	800.00
TOTALS:						936,515.15		947,479.50

ALTERNATE A					Sully Miller Contracting Co.		Gentry Brothers, Inc.	
					Anaheim, CA 92801		Irwindale, CA 91706	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
18	510200	CLASS B CONCRETE (STAMPED)	SQFT	3,900	4.85	18,915.00	5.25	20,475.00
SUBTOTAL ALT. A:						18,915.00		20,475.00

TOTALS:						955,430.15		967,954.50
ITEMS 1-18								

ALTERNATE B					Sully Miller Contracting Co.		Gentry Brothers, Inc.	
					Anaheim, CA 92801		Irwindale, CA 91706	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
19	510216	CLASS B CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	3,900	3.25	12,675.00	3.25	12,675.00
SUBTOTAL ALT. B:						12,675.00		12,675.00

TOTALS:						949,190.15		960,154.50
ITEMS 1-17, 19								

Bids Open: 10:00 a.m. Date: January 11, 2000

PROJECT NOS. X9909, B0-0777, A9-0556, A9-0468

BASE BID						Laird Construction Co, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA		Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 922377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	
1	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	32,000	1.25	40,000.00	1.35	43,200.00	
2	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	13,960	1.25	17,450.00	1.40	19,544.00	
3	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.12' MAX)	SQYD	18,680	1.00	18,680.00	1.45	27,086.00	
4	011510	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.29' MAX)	SQYD	4,450	3.00	13,350.00	2.30	10,235.00	
5	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	5,125	57.50	294,687.50	64.30	329,537.50	
6	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	6,210	6.10	37,881.00	5.00	31,050.00	
7	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,575	20.45	32,208.75	22.00	34,650.00	
8	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	460	11.00	5,060.00	17.50	8,050.00	
9	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) CASE B	EA	22	2,225.00	48,950.00	1,900.00	41,800.00	
10	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	45,250.00	45,250.00	58,150.00	58,150.00	
12	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	31,700	1.50	47,550.00	0.63	19,971.00	
13	374205	SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	27,500.00	27,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	
14	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	8,645	32.75	283,123.75	32.90	284,420.50	
15	510200	CLASS B CONCRETE (STAMPED)	SQFT	7,000	5.25	36,750.00	5.10	35,700.00	
16	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	813	3.50	2,845.50	3.70	3,008.10	
17	860811	DETECTOR LOOPS	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	650.00	1,300.00	
TOTALS:						962,286.50		999,702.10	

ALTERNATE A						Laird Construction Co, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA		Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 922377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	
18	510200	CLASS B CONCRETE (STAMPED)	SQFT	3,900	5.25	20,475.00	5.20	20,280.00	
SUBTOTAL ALT. A:						20,475.00		20,280.00	

TOTALS:								
ITEMS 1-18						982,761.50		1,019,982.10

ALTERNATE B						Laird Construction Co, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA		Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 922377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	
19	510216	CLASS B CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	3,900	2.75	10,725.00	3.00	11,700.00	
SUBTOTAL ALT. B:						10,725.00		11,700.00	

TOTALS:								
ITEMS 1-17, 19						973,011.50		1,011,402.10

Bids Open: 10:00 a.m. Date: January 11, 2000

PROJECT NOS. X9909, B0-0777, A9-0556, A9-0468

BASE BID				Granite Construction Co. Indio, CA 92203		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	SQYD	32,000	1.75	56,000.00
2	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	13,960	1.30	18,148.00
3	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.12' MAX)	SQYD	18,680	1.00	18,680.00
4	011510	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE (0.29' MAX)	SQYD	4,450	3.20	14,240.00
5	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	5,125	65.00	333,125.00
6	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	6,210	14.00	86,940.00
7	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,575	55.00	86,625.00
8	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	460	48.00	22,080.00
9	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) CASE B	EA	22	2,700.00	59,400.00
10	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	49,500.00	49,500.00
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00
12	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	31,700	1.00	31,700.00
13	374205	SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00
14	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	8,645	36.00	311,220.00
15	510200	CLASS B CONCRETE (STAMPED)	SQFT	7,000	5.65	39,550.00
16	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	813	4.00	3,252.00
17	860811	DETECTOR LOOPS	EA	2	650.00	1,300.00
TOTALS:						1,206,760.00

ALTERNATE A				Granite Construction Co. Indio, CA 92203		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
18	510200	CLASS B CONCRETE (STAMPED)	SQFT	3,900	5.65	22,035.00
SUBTOTAL ALT. A:						22,035.00

TOTALS:						
ITEMS 1-18						1,228,795.00

ALTERNATE B				Granite Construction Co. Indio, CA 92203		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
19	510216	CLASS B CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	3,900	3.00	11,700.00
SUBTOTAL ALT. B:						11,700.00

TOTALS:						
ITEMS 1-17, 19						1,218,460.00